Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023

RMP23-002304

RMP23-002305

RMP23-002306

RMP23-002307
RMP23-002308

RMP23-002309
RMP23-002310

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

0 BLK ARBOR DR
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2905 ALGONQUIN RD
2602 GROUSE LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2904 LARK CT

BROCKWAY ST/
RHIANNON CT

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

2300 HAWK LN

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2100 GOLF RD

103 GREEN MEADOW CT
2901 CENTRAL RD.

2206 ALGONQUIN RD
EUCLID AVE / RT53

APPROX LOC:3000
KIRCHOFF RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC ARREST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
IMPROPER SECURITY
WIRELESS 911 INFO
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TRESPASSING

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE
FRAUD ACTIVITY
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

10/4/2023 8:21:08 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023

RMP23-002311

RMP23-002312
RMP23-002313
RMP23-002314

RMP23-002316

RMP23-002315

RMP23-002318

RMP23-002319

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

2308 CENTRAL RD
2107 CRANE CT

2804 CAMPBELL ST
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2206 ALGONQUIN RD
2206 ALGONQUIN RD
909 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:4023
BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC:2102 FULLE
ST

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4732 ARBOR DR

4874 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

2103 JAY LN

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

2701 ALGONQUIN RD

EB ALGONQUIN WO NEW
WILKE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 3423
ALGONQUIN RD

2605 DOVE ST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

HAZARD

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FRAUD ACTIVITY

FRAUD ACTIVITY
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
MISSING JUVENILE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/4/2023 8:21:08 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/3/2023 RMP23-002320 5009 WEBER DR PUBLIC SERVICE ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023 EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD MOTORIST ASSIST

10/3/2023 QIE)GONQUIN RD / GOLF AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/3/2023 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/3/2023 5723 BUCKINGHAM CT AMBULANCE CALL

10/3/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL

10/3/2023 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/3/2023 2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

10/4/2023 8:21:08 AM



