



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/3/2023		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/3/2023	RMP23-002304	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/3/2023		2905 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023		2602 GROUSE LN	IMPROPER SECURITY	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/3/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023	RMP23-002305	2904 LARK CT	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023		BROCKWAY ST / RHIANNON CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023	RMP23-002306	E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023	RMP23-002307	2300 HAWK LN	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023	RMP23-002308	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/3/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023		2100 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/3/2023		103 GREEN MEADOW CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023	RMP23-002309	2901 CENTRAL RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023	RMP23-002310	2206 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
10/3/2023		EUCLID AVE / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC:3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023		2308 CENTRAL RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023	RMP23-002311	2107 CRANE CT	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023		2804 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023	RMP23-002312	2206 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
10/3/2023	RMP23-002313	2206 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
10/3/2023	RMP23-002314	909 ROHLWING RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC:4023 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC:2102 FULLE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023	RMP23-002316	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	MISSING JUVENILE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/3/2023		4874 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023	RMP23-002315	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023	RMP23-002318	2103 JAY LN	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/3/2023		2701 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023	RMP23-002319	EB ALGONQUIN WO NEW WILKE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 3423 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/3/2023		2605 DOVE ST	STATION REPORT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/3/2023	RMP23-002320	5009 WEBER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
10/3/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/3/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2023		5723 BUCKINGHAM CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
10/3/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/3/2023		2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT